10-04-2001 U.S

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
∑ New /// 0/	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Ma	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yei 12 09 198
Name Hoover Containment, Inc	
Formerly	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Limited Partnership
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Containment Solutions, Inc	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA	Limited Partnership Corporation Association ation Delaware ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Mare Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Limited Partnership
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Mar Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA	Limited Partnership
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Mar Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5150 Jefferson Chemical Rol Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Conroe	Limited Partnership Corporation Association ation Delaware ark if additional names of receiving parties attached TX 77301
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Ma Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5150 Jefferson Chemical Roll Address (line 2)	Limited Partnership Corporation Association ation Delaware ark if additional names of receiving parties attached TX 77301 State/Country Zip Code
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Ma Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5150 Jefferson Chemical Roaddress (line 2) Address (line 3) Conroe	Limited Partnership Corporation Association ation Delaware erk if additional names of receiving parties attached TX 77301 State/Country Zip Code
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Ma Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5150 Jefferson Chemical Rol Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Conroe City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association atton Delaware TX 77301 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving pois is not domiciled in the United St an appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Ma Name Containment Solutions, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5150 Jefferson Chemical Roaddress (line 2) Address (line 3) Conroe City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership Corporation Association atton Delaware TX 77301 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving pis not domiciled in the United St an appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0664

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Day	ge 2		Docket No.	22376.0001.0021
			raç			·	
Domestic Re	presentati	ve Name and A	ddress	Ente	er for the first l	Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)			·				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Address	Area	Code and Teleph	one Number	202.66	3.8689
Name	Kathy J. Mo	cKnight					
Address (line 1)	ShawPittma	an LLP					
Address (line 2)	2300 N. Str	eet, NW					
Address (line 3)	Washingtor	n, D.C. 20037-1128					
Address (line 4)							
		al number of page y attachments.	es of the att	ached conveyar	nce documer	nt # 1	
		cation Number or the cation Number (s)		1945556		on Number(
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of p	roperties involv	ed.	#_1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41):	\$ 40.	
Method of P	ayment:	Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account			
Deposit Acco		count or if additional fee Deposit Account l		ged to the account.)		#	
		Authorization to c	harge additi	onal fees:		Ye	es 🗌 No 🔝
Statement ar	nd Signatu	re					
		wledge and belief, the original docume					
Kathy	/ J. McKnight		You	w. WKK	idet	/	0/1/01
	Person Sign	ina		Signature	/\		Date Signed

805624

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0665

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HOOVER CONTAINMENT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

Edward). Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0675722

DATE: 09-14-00

2547131 8330

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

001457701

TRADEMARK REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0666